District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-101 Revised March 17, 1999

Oil Conservation Division 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit to appropriate District Office
State Lease - 6 Copies
Fee Lease - 5 Copies

District IV	-choos Can	E- NIM 97		Santa Fe, NM 87505					Fee Lease - 5 Copies				
		nta Fe, NM 87:				ŕ						NDED REPORT	
APPLI	ICATIO					ENTE	R, DE	EPEN	I, PLUGBAC			A ZONE	
	¹ Operator Name and Address Sonat Raton, L.L.C								-	² OGRID 1	Number 80514		
	P		90; Raton N	•		i				³ API Nu	lumber		
) 3 Dec					5 December		30 – 007-				<u>-7</u>		
-	perty Code 24648			⁵ Property Name Vermejo Park Ranch							⁶ Well N VPR A-		
⁷ Surface L													
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot I		et from the			Feet from the	Fact/W	Vest line	Country	
J. OL OF 10t 110.	35	32N	19E			59.98 ft.		South line	1950.88 ft.	ĺ	EL.	County Colfax	
			Proposed B	Lottom J							<u></u>	OUIIAA	
UL or lot no.			Range	Lot I		Feet from the		South line	Feet from the	East/W	Vest line	Соилту	
		9 P	roposed Pool 1						10 Propo	10 Proposed Pool 2			
		Ver	mejo Coals				Raton Coals						
ı	Type Code N		12 Well Type Co-		air /	able/Rotary / rotary		14	⁴ Lease Type Code		828	d Level Elevation 81'(GL)	
ł .	fultiple es		17 Proposed Depth 2700'			Formation inidad		19 Contractor Thornton			20 s	Spud Date 10, 1999	
				ropose	d Casing a		nent P	rogram			<u> </u>	10, 1000	
Hole Si	ize	Casi	ng Size		g weight/foot		Setting De		Sacks of Ce	ment	Es	stimated TOC	
11"		 	5/8"		23#		350'		135 sx	135 sx.		Surface	
7 7/8	;''	5	1/2"	1	15.5#		2700)	280 sx	ζ		Surface	
 		 									-		
		-											
		<u></u>											
								ata on the	present productive	zone and	i proposed	new productive	
4		-	ention program, i			ets if neces	ssary.						
			Cement to surf. w										
2. Drill 7 7/8	8" hole to th	nrough the Ra	ton and Vermej	o coals to p	penetrate the to	op of the Tr	rinidad. S	Set 5 1/2"	" production csg. Ce	ement wit	th 280 sx.	125 ppg Mid-Cor	
	(30% exces	,											
3. Open hole	a logs to incl	lude caliper, d	ensity, and gamr	na ray. Cer	ment bond log	will be run	if unable	: to circula	ate cement to surface.	i.			
4. Perforate of	coal zones a	and perform sa	.nd frac job.										
5. Run 2 7/8	" tubing and	1 pumping equ	uipment and place	e on test.									
-	·	_	given above is tru	ue and com	iplete to the		5	OH L C (onseryajti	ON D	IVISIC	N	
best of my know	-		,			Appro	Approved by:						
Signature:		Lankford	_1			Title:		Y27	CHIPPE	1100			
Printed name: 1		Lankford oleum Engine				1	Approval Date: 7/1/99 Expiration Date: 7/1/00						
Date: 6/29/		Jeum Eng	Phone: (713)	4)546-4621						рианол	Daic.	11100	
Date. 0/25/	77		(1000. (715)540-4021				Conditions of Approval:						

District |

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Form C-102 Revised March 17, 1994

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

☐ AMENDED REPORT

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT ² Pool Code ¹ API Number 4 Well Number 5 Property Name ⁴ Property Code VPR 'A' 13 Vermejo Park Ranch ⁹ Elevation ⁴ Operator Name 7 OGRID No. 8281.4 Sonat Raton, L.L.C. ¹⁰ Surface Location County Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn **EAST** Colfax 1950.88 **SOUTH** 1759.98 R 19 E T 32 N J 35 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface County North/South line Feet from the East/West line Lot Idn Feet from the Township UL or lot no. Section Colfax 15 Order No. 14 Consolidation Code ¹³ Joint or Infill 12 Dedicated Acres NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION ¹⁷ OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 16 I hereby certify that the information contained herein is tru and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief Signature Printed Name Donald R. Lankford Senior Petroleum Engineer 18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was 1950.88' plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. JUNE 24, 1999 Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor Certifique Number 5103

